NQOOC	002655		
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	600325583756		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/05/1901013022 +*87.50		
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	HAR -6 AH 9: 37 Dubbs SPE, PLONDL		
Office Use Only			
K. PAGF.			

MAR 1 4 2019

.

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Elena Kohn, Esq.

Name (Printed or typed)

8597 Bardmoor Place Address

Seminole, FL 33777 City, State & Zip

(727) 510-0998 Daytime Telephone number

ekohn(a)law.stetson.edu E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

name of the corporation shall be: <u>SAVE BARDMC</u>	JOR, INC.
<u>TICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>	
Principal street address:	Mailing address, if different is:
10801 Starkey Road	
#104-245	
Seminole, FL 33777	

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

.

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The purpose of this entity is for citizens of Pinellas County and other interested parties to combine their efforts and resources to protect and preserve the ecological, environmental and historical aspects of the North Bardmoor subdevelopment located in mid-county Pinellas and to prevent the re-zoning and development of recreational open space, specifically the re-zoning and development of Bardmoor Golf and Tennis Club in Seminole, Florida.

ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	r in which the diree	tors are elected and appointed:
As approved	d in the Bylaws.		
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	ORS	
Name_and_Title:_	Alex Ross, President	Name and Title:	Daniel Kohn, Vice President
Address _	8470 Bardmoor Place	Address:	8597 Bardmoor Place
-	Seminole, FL 33777		Seminole, FL 33777
- Name and Title:_	Clinton Williams, Secretary	Name and Title:	William B. Foley, Treasurer 🙃 😪
Address _	7624 Cumberland Rd	Address:	8425 Bardmoor Place
_	Seminole, FL 33777		Seminole, FL 33777
- Name and Title:	Phillip Day, Assistant Treasurer	Name and Title:	<u>کے بے اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور</u>
Address _	10801 Starkey Rd	_ Address: _	
	#104-245		
_	Seminole, F1. 33777		

Name and Title:

Name and Title:

Address

Address:

Name and Title:

Name and Title:

Address

Address:

		3	<u>e</u>
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	·	<u></u>
The name and		μų	
Name:	Phillip Day, Esq.	20 5 3 7717 715 715	an an
Address:	10801 Starkey Road		
	<u>#104-245</u>	10:00	ι <u>ρ</u>
	Seminole, FL 33777	Ξa.	دی ۱-
ARTICLE VII			
inc name and	address of the Incorporator is:		
Name	Elena Kohn, Esg.		
Address:	8597 Bardmoor Place		
	Seminole, FL 33777		

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: 3/4/2019

. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Required Signature of Registered Agent

3/4/2019 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

3/4/2019